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 363,603 8.61 502,013 9.75 
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M3  
 

 
 

2010  2011  

      

 70,000 67,727 999,791 70,000 65,666 969,143 
 70,000 65,045 456,966 90,000 88,094 644,794 

 32,000 30,802 261,629 40,000 38,499 367,274 
 13,000 11,018 206,441 18,000 15,119 303,573 

( ) 65,000 54,901 600,688 82,000 72,915 871,734 
 250,000 229,493 2,525,515 300,000 280,295 3,156,517 

 

2011 2010 
 

M3  
 

 
 

2010  2011  
    

        
 67,180 1,688,164   64,777 1,559,082   
 64,828 658,916   87,296 1,016,925   

 22,211 378,941   31,296 555,020   
 11,123 363,603   15,007 502,013   

( ) 54,808 1,135,087   73,044 1,518,217   
 220,150 4,224,711   271,420 5,151,257   

1
2010

2011 20,777 21,700  
2 2010  

 
 

2011 2010
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 2010  2011  2012  

 
 450 553 561 
 222 227 243 
 672 782 806 

 35.6 36.49 37.34 
( ) 3.52 3.85 3.92 

(%) 

 0.30 0.38 0.37 
 11.01 10.51 10.57 
 24.11 25.90 25.75 
 64.58 63.21 63.31 

1.
 

EVA EVA

 
 

      2.  

 
2012 3 31  

      

 3 2006/09/18 385 194  

 1 2010/06/01 515 475 
SO2

SO2  
 

3.
 

 
4. ( )

( ) (
)  

 
5.
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1.
 

(1)  

 

A.
 

B.  
a.

 
b.

 
c.  

C.
  

(2)  
 

A.  
B.  

 
(3)  

( )
 

 
(4)  

 
 
(5)  

 
 
2.
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2011.3.1~2012.2.29 EVA   

 
 

2011.10.12   

  2006.12.30~2056.12.30   

  2009.7.3~2059.7.3   

  2008.12.8~2010.12.20   

 
 

 
2011.1.1~2011.4.30   

 
 

 
2010.10.18~2012.5.17   

 
 

 
2010.10.10~2012.10.10   

2010.9.25~2010.10.25   

  
 2010.8.13~2010.9.12   

 
 2010.11.8~2012.5.31   

 
 2010.12.3~2012.8.31   

 
 2010.12.13~2012.8.31   

 
 2010.11.14~2012.5.31   

 
 2010.11.23~2012.5.31   
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         2012  
 

( 2) 
2007  
( 1) 

2008  
( 2) 

2009  
( 2) 

2010  
( 2) 

2011  
( 3) 

  837,767 1,099,259 1,774,257 2,909,569 2,962,667 
       

  899,401 970,848 1,181,788 2,479,912 2,651,397 
  349,920 331,404 309,887 1,208,586 1,171,066 
       

  2,087,088 2,401,511 3,265,932 6,598,067 6,786,888 

 
  1,012,832 668,026 639,513 1,057,367 1,080,907 
  1,369,576 949,472 639,513 1,543,023 1,080,907 

       

       

 
  1,012,832 668,026 639,513 1,057,367 1,080,907 

  1,369,576 949,472 639,513 1,543,023 1,080,907 

    808,720 1,200,000 1,208,400 1,380,800 1,380,800 
    231,840   

    57,120 1,736,170 1,736,170 

 
  173,058 520,996 1,241,490 2,188,240 2,504,616 
  (183,686) 239,550 1,241,490 1,495,464 2,504,616 

       

  92,478 12,489 (112,431) 235,490 84,395 
       

 
      

 

  1,074,256 1,733,485 2,626,419 5,540,700 5,705,981 
  717,512 1,452,039 2,626,419 5,055,044 5,705,981 

1 2007  
2 2008~2010 2008~2010

2012  
3 2011 2012 3 8  
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         2012  
 

( 2) 2007  
( 1) 

2008  
( 2) 

2009  
( 2) 

2010  
( 2) 

2011  
 

  2,411,448 3,756,508 4,224,711 5,151,257 1,190,723 
  913,254 1,505,733 1,620,665 1,975,173 483,429 
  787,593 1,325,969 1,354,072 1,635,054 402,591 

  712 2,040 2,172 10,737 16,735 
  35,372 5,835 3,372 12,716 52 

  752,933 1,322,174 1,352,872 1,633,075 419,274 
  561,953 984,855 1,001,940 1,201,662 316,376 

       
       

       
  561,953 984,855 1,001,940 1,201,662 316,376 
  5.24 8.59 8.34 9.36 2.29 

1 2007  
2 2008~2010 2008~2010

2012  

2007  ( 1) ( 1) 

2008   ( 2) 

2009   ( 2) 

2010   ( 2) 

2011   

1 2007  
2  
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2012  

3 31  
2007  

1  
2008  

1  
2009  

1  
2010  

1  2011  

70.72 48.53 27.82 19.58 16.03 15.93 

61.29 119.44 178.55 222.24 223.42 215.21 

41.04 82.72 164.55 277.44 275.17 274.09 
34.60 69.31 143.80 252.93 258.51 254.29 
3.53 22.44 245.94 ( 2) ( 2) ( 2) 
5.27 6.96 6.51 6.68 6.43 5.08 

69 52 56 55 57 72 
11.37 15.35 16.86 18.18 19.65 15.20 
7.39 7.61 5.74 6.02 6.28 4.92 

32 24 22 20 19 24 
1.13 3.05 4.02 3.93 2.81 1.80 
0.55 1.37 1.67 1.49 1.04 0.71 
9.33 33.44 44.06 35.36 24.36 18.91 

24.68 75.25 70.15 45.96 29.43 22.50 
23.33 97.39 110.50 109.55 118.41 116.63 
16.82 93.10 110.18 109.46 118.27 121.46 
11.98 23.30 26.22 23.72 23.33 26.57 
1.11 7.09 8.59 8.34 9.36 2.29 
9.38 49.25 169.34 157.09 117.52 19.26 

69.50 166.15 193.10 180.57 113.12 120.85 
43.54 54.56 47.44 27.85 26.34 4.22 
1.29 1.07 1.04 1.05 1.06 1.11 
1.40 1.05 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 

20%  
1. 2010 2009  
2. 2010 2009  
3. 2010 2009  
4. 2010 2009  
5. 2011 2010  
6. 2011 2010  
7. 2011 2010

 
8. 2011 2010 2010

2009  
9. 2011

2010  
10. 2011 2010  
11. 2010 2009

1 2008~2010  
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2 2010 2011 2012  
3  

1.  
(1)  
(2)  

2.  
(1)  
(2)  
(3)  

3.  
(1)

 
(2)  
(3)  
(4) ( )  (

)  
(5)  
(6)  
(7)  

4.  
(1) ×  
(2)  
(3)  
(4)  

5.  
(1)  
 
(2)  

 
(3)  

 
6.  

(1) ( )  
(2) ( ) 
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 2010  2011  
 

  
 1,774,257 2,909,569 1,135,312 63.99 
 1,181,788 2,479,912 1,298,124 109.84 
( ) 309,887 1,208,586 898,699 290.01 
 3,265,932 6,598,067 3,332,135 102.03 
 639,513 1,057,367 417,854 65.34 
     
 639,513 1,057,367 417,854 65.34 
 1,208,400 1,380,800 172,400 14.27 
 231,840  (231,840) (100.00) 
 57,120 1,736,170 1,679,050 2,939.51 
 1,241,490 2,188,240 946,750 76.26 

 (112,431) 235,490 347,921 309.45 
 2,626,419 5,540,700 2,914,281 110.96 

20% ,  
(1)

 
(2)  
(3)  
(4)  
(5)

 
(6)

 
(7)  
(8)  
(9)  
(10)  
(11)

 

2010
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  1.  
 

( )  
 

 2010  2011  
 

 % 
 4,224,711 5,151,257 926,546 21.93 
 4,224,711 5,151,257 926,546 21.93 

 2,604,046 3,176,084 572,038 21.97 
 1,620,665 1,975,173 354,508 21.87 
 266,593 340,119 73,526 27.58 
 1,354,072 1,635,054 280,982 20.75 

 2,172 10,737 8,565 394.34 
 3,372 12,716 9,344 277.11 

 1,352,872 1,633,075 280,203 20.71 
 350,932 431,413 80,481 22.93 

 1,001,940 1,201,662 199,722 19.93 
20%  

1.
21.93%  

2.  
3.  
4.  

2010
 
 
2.  

EVA
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1.

 
2010  2011   

 
 157.09 117.52 (25.19) 

 180.57 113.12 (37.35) 
 27.85 26.34 (5.42) 

 
1. 2011

2010  
2. 2011 2010

 
2010

 
 
2.  

2011 2011

 
 

2011
1,355,802 685,846

2009~2011

 
 

 2009  2010  2011  
( ) 4.02 3.93 2.81 

( ) 1.67 1.49 1.04 
2009~2010
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1.  

 
 

2.  
 

 
 

(2011 )  
 

(BVI) 1,249,672 ( )  

( ) 1,249,688 
( ) ( )

 

( ) (4,735)  

( ) 1,254,328  

 
3.  
     

 
 
 

(1)  

2010 2011 0 2010
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( )

EVA

( )

 

 

 

A.

 

B.

 

 
(3)  
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, ,

2011

 
 

    

EVA
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    EVA

EVA

EVA

 

    EVA

 

 

    

 

    2011 2 (

) ( )

EVA
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(1)  

- (EVA)

(LDPE)

EVA LDPE EVA

EVA PE

20%  

(2)  

    EVA

EVA

3%

    2010 1

( )

2010 3 Ding Holding Limited

Ding Holding Limited Sansda Holding Limited

Sansda Holding Limited 100%

( ) ( ) 100%

Ding Holding Limited(Ding Holding Limited

)

Ding Holding Limited  
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4100      $ 5,151,257     100    $ 4,158,317     100 
                       
5000  

 
 

   3,176,084     62     2,561,611     62 
                       
5910       1,975,173     38     1,596,706     38 
                       
           
6300       34,299     1     28,779     - 
6100       79,630     1     71,716     2 
6200       226,190     4     162,623     4 
6000       340,119     6     263,118     6 
                       
6900       1,635,054     32     1,333,588     32 
                       
           
7110       10,594     -     1,705     - 
7480       143     -     467     - 
7100  

 
 

   10,737     -     2,172     - 
                       
           
7530  

 
 

   7,726     -     2,751     - 
7560       4,814     -     474     - 
7880       176     -     145     - 
7500  

 
 

   12,716     -     3,370     - 
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7900      $ 1,633,075     32    $ 1,332,390     32 
                       
8110       431,413     9     345,812     8 
                       
9600  

 
 

  $ 1,201,662     23    $ 986,578     24 
 

    
   

           
  

 
 

       
9750      $ 12.72    $ 9.36    $11.09    $ 8.21 
9850      $ 12.66    $ 9.31    $11.01    $ 8.15 
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